PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 1-A in the 3rd line (page 1, line 17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "or sell"

Amend the bill in section 17 in paragraph J in the 5th line (page 3, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $\underline{3}$ " and inserting the following: ' $\underline{2}$ '

Amend the bill in section 18 in §1434-A in subsection 2 in paragraph B by striking out all of subparagraphs (5), (6) and (7) (page 5, lines 7 to 13 in L.D.) and inserting the following:

(5) There is a declaration by the dealer of bankruptcy or insolvency or the occurrence of an assignment for the benefit of creditors or bankruptcy; or

,

6

(6) A dealer fails to notify in writing the manufacturer or distributor at least 30 days prior to entering into a dealer agreement with a manufacturer or distributor of a competing, similar line make.

Amend the bill in section 18 in §1434-A in subsection 3 in paragraph C in subparagraph 3 in the last line (page 6, line 5 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "distributor;" the following: 'or'

Amend the bill in section 18 in §1434-A in subsection 3 in paragraph C by striking out all of subparagraphs (4) and (5) (page 6, lines 6 to 10 in L.D.) and inserting the following:

(4) There is a declaration by the manufacturer or distributor of bankruptcy or insolvency or the occurrence of an assignment for the benefit of creditors or bankruptcy.

Amend the bill in section 18 in §1434-A in subsection 4 in paragraph A in the 4th line (page 6, line 19 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "altered or"

Amend the bill in section 18 in §1434-A in subsection 4 in paragraph B in the 3rd line (page 6, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "accompanied by the original invoice" and inserting the following: 'contained in the original packaging'

Amend the bill in section 19 in paragraph A in the 6th line (page 7, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "30" and inserting the following: '90'

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 20.

Amend the bill in section 22 in §1439-A in subsection 2 in the 4th and 5th lines (page 7, lines 30 and 31 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "factors to be given consideration are the actual wage rates being paid by the dealer and" and inserting the following: 'factor to be given consideration is'

Amend the bill in section 22 in §1439-A in subsection 9 in paragraph B in the last line (page 8, line 38 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "make" the following: 'or as otherwise authorized by the warrantor'

Amend the bill in section 28 in §1442-A in subsection 2 in the last line (page 10, line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "jeopardized" and inserting the following: 'compromised'

Amend the bill in section 30 in §1447 in the first paragraph by striking out all of the last sentence (page 11, lines 14 and 15 in L.D.) and inserting the following: 'Each party is responsible for its own attorney's fees and court costs. Neither party has a claim on such expenses from the other party.'

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment makes several technical changes to the bill. It makes changes to the provisions governing good cause in dealer agreements, amends the number of days for written notice within survivorship provisions, amends the terms for reasonable compensation under the warranty and strikes the provision allowing the court to award attorney's fees and replaces it with the requirement that each party must be responsible for its own attorney's fees.